507335563 06/14/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7382487

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GILBERT FRANK RANSLEY, DECEASED, BY LU ANN RANSLEY, PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE OF THE ESTATE	06/13/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LU ANN RANSLEY
Street Address:	2783 TOWER RD
City:	MCFARLAND
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53558

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8919360

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (608)250-4874

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 608-250-4870

Email: bas@machinepatents.com
Correspondent Name: STIENNON & STIENNON

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 5649

Address Line 4: MADISON, WISCONSIN 53705

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RANSFR-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID R. J. STIENNON
SIGNATURE:	/David R. J. Stiennon/
DATE SIGNED:	06/14/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=RANSFR-2_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 507335563 REEL: 060196 FRAME: 0634

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Gilbert Frank Ransley, the owner of U.S. Patent No. U.S. Patent No. 8,919,360 for a Cabinet Washer and Rack System, which issued on December 30, 2014, now deceased, has bequeathed his entire right, title and interest in the patent to Lu Ann Ransley;

I, as personal representative of the estate, hereby attest to the transfer of the entire right, title and interest in the patent to Lu Ann Ransley.

Executed this 13 day of June, 2022.

Personal Representative

Print Name of Personal Representative

Lu Ann Ransley

PATENT REEL: 060196 FRAME: 0635

RECORDED: 06/14/2022